## LOWER BEEDING PARISH COUNCIL

Members of Lower Beeding Parish Council are invited to attend the meeting of the Council to be held on Tuesday 14<sup>th</sup> January 2025 at 7:00 pm. The meeting will be held via Zoom software. Log in as follows:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85159395121?pwd=CyMm43zCNxOdZ28BtDQj5D5aTjWriL.1

Meeting ID: 851 5939 5121 Passcode: 949336

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting and can speak for a maximum of three minutes at the behest of the Chair.

Peter Knox Clerk to the Parish Council 8<sup>th</sup> January 2025

## AGENDA

001/25 Apologies for absence.

002/25 Approval of the Lower Beeding Parish Precept for 2025/26.

003/25 Public Adjournment

004/25 Chair's announcements.

Date of the next meetings:

005/25 Parish Council Meeting – Tuesday 28<sup>th</sup> January 2025 at 7:00 pm to be held in the Church Rooms Holy Trinity Church, Lower Beeding.

Peter Knox

**Clerk to Lower Beeding Parish Council** 

Email: clerk@lowerbeeding.com